
 
ESTHER - 3rd Sundays 12:15 PM - Room 205 

Barbie Castellano  214-293-3195
 barbiecastellano@gmail.com 

Julyn Villaruel  214-497-6219 
Jsalavill@gmail.com 
Veronica Willen  520-360-8164 
veronica.willen2020@gmail.com 

    

HANNAH - 1st Tuesday 7:00 PM - Room 208  
Except June 

Tina Graves   214-693-0512      
 tinabgraves@sbcglobal.net 

Jo Anna Gaudsmith  214-293-5005
 jgaudsmith@verizon.net 
  
JOANNA - 1st Wednesday 9:30 AM - Room 203 
Except June - August 

Sherrie Burns  806-674-1104
 thesherrieburns@gmail.com 
   

KOINONIA - 3rd Monday 10:30 AM - First Center  
Socials June & July 

Liz Demetri   214-212-6743 
edemetri@msn.com 
Julie Lewis    469-626-0765

 jclewis3937@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

 
MORNING GLORY - 1st Monday 10:00 AM - Ogden 
Fellowship Hall Except June & July 

Janet Westfall  972-699-9065 
windy10@tx.rr.com 

 
REJOICE - 4th Tuesday   9:30 AM - First Center 
Except June – August 

Mary Ellen Szuwalski 540-842-9882
 meszuwalski@gmail.com 
   

RUTH - 2nd Thursday 6:30 PM (Nov. - Feb) 
7:00 PM (March - Oct.) Ogden Fellowship Hall East 
Socials June – August 

Linda McAlister  214-535-4794
 ljmcalister@verizon.net 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
For more details about United Women in Faith at 

FUMCR visit: fumcr.com/uwf 
 

 

  

 FUMCR UWF Circle/Group Leaders  


